04-11-2002

Form PTO-1595 **RECO**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) y Docket No.: WOLG 17.032 102052328 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) **ELI WOHLGEMUTH** 1) Louis WEIL 2) Joseph WEIL Name: 1) 6352 De-Vimy, Montreal Quebec Internal Address: H3S 2R6 CANADA 2)1961 Clinton, Montreal Quebec H3S 1L2, CANADA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? — Yes — No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: Change of Name Security Agreement ASSIGNMENT OF 50% OF PATENT RIGHTS Other MARCH 12, 2002 State:_ Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,338,493 Additional numbers attached? The Yes Mo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Rosenman & Colin LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$__ Name:__ IP Department 15th Fl. Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 6338493 00000190 501290 GTOW11 04/10/200 40.00 CH 8. Deposit account number: 575 Madsion Avenue 50-1290 Street Address:_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) New York New York State:____Zip:_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy MARCH 13, 2002 is a true copy of the original document/ Harris A. Wolin Date Signature Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ANY FEE DUE WITH THIS PAPER, NOT FULLY COVERED BY AN ENCLOSED CHECK, MAY BE CHARGED ON DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 501290

01 FC:581

Filed by Express Mall (Receipt No. FL8950892760) on yarch 13, war pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.10.

REEL: 012762 FRAME: 0327

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Eli Wohlgemuth ("ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at 2282 Bedford Road, Montreal, Quebec H3S 1E9, Canada, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 6,338,493 issued January 15, 2002, entitled "WALKER CHAIR" (the "Patent") and the priority rights associated therewith:

WHEREAS, the said ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver, set over and vest FIFTY PERCENT of said right, title and interest in the Patent unto and in Louis Weil ("CO-ASSIGNEE"), a individual having a place of residence at 6352 De Vimy, Montreal Quebec H3S 2R6, Canada and Joseph Weil ("CO-ASSIGNEE"), a individual having a place of residence at 1961 Clinton, Montreal, Quebec H3S 1L2, Canada; said FIFTY PERCENT to be shared jointly by said CO-ASSIGNEES and

WHEREAS, said CO-ASSIGNEES desire to receive from said ASSIGNOR FIFTY PERCENT of said right, title and interests in the Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in said CO-ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, FIFTY PERCENT of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent, together with any and all reissues, renewals, continuations, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and FIFTY PERCENT of its right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patent, for the United States, and FIFTY PERCENT of the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to priority rights.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further papers and do such other acts as may be necessary to obtain, renew or issue the Patent, including, but not limited to any acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and for vesting title hereto in said CO-ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed this __/2 day of MARCH, 2002.

Eli Wohlgemuth

11125605 01

TOTAL P.02

TO-CENTER 1

the Molamuth

Page 02

Received Mar-12-02 05:00pm